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Division
Standard

IDesp Club Name Comp Nbr Percent Points Category Tag
795 CPTPP - CORREIA, Paulo 122 100,00 471,2205
6360 GDPSP - VALENTIM, Artur 34 97,43 459,1301
1660 GDPSP - SILVA, Manuel 32 88,91 418,9525
909 GNR - FERREIRA, Paulo 103 88,27 415,9509
378 ST2 - PAIXAO, Alexandre 51 87,85 413,9469
1592 ST2 - VASCONCELOS, Antonio 49 82,03 386,5261
5620 GDPSP - MONTEIRO, João 33 80,04 377,1669
3471 GDPSP - QUINTINO, Fernando 39 78,44 369,6113
1885 STVC - MIRANDA, Jose 165 77,72 366,2158
2765 CPTPP - REIS, Francisco 121 74,48 350,9665
2120 - STVC - VERDE, Jose 95 72,88 343,4417
432 ADCRPJ - MADEIRA, Joaquim 101 70,74 333,3256
4306 ST2 - GABRIEL, Paulo 57 69,48 327,4204
1337 CPTPP - NORTADAS, João 131 68,33 321,9848
312 ADCRPJ - SACADURA, Antonio 98 67,69 318,9908
738 STVC - SOUSA, Arminio 93 65,26 307,5301
1539 STVC - CARVALHIDO, Jose 94 64,28 302,8865
1707 RCT - RODRIGUES, João 17 62,38 293,9373
3341 CSCTSP - FONSECA, Antonio 157 62,34 293,7711
1670 ST2 - BLANCO, Rui 58 61,48 289,6994
2344 CTDS - CASTRO, Duarte 109 60,40 284,6017
6078 GNR - FARIA, Andre 105 59,98 282,6292
598 ST2 - OLIVEIRA, Alvaro 63 59,93 282,3854
7660 RCT - GOMES, Pedro 28 59,18 278,8584
3109 ST2 - REBELO, Jose 50 59,18 278,8479
6086 RCT - GRAÇA, Sergio 30 58,81 277,1065
1157 ST2 - OLIVEIRA, Helder 59 57,57 271,2602
5312 RCT-MARTINS, Luis 12 55,92 263,4991
4100 ST2 - MARQUES, José 73 55,64 262,1893
915 RCT - MOURÃO, Antonio 29 54,83 258,3626
3339 CTDS - CAIADO, Luis 112 54,81 258,2708
5311 RCT-HENRIQUES, João 13 54,18 255,3180
5071 CPTPP - COELHO, Vitor 137 54,08 254,8289
3927 CPTPP - AZEVEDO, António 125 53,13 250,3520
785 RCT-VARELA, Fernando 9 52,86 249,0937
3226 ST2 - BA1AO, Antonio 53 52,30 246,4594
1973 ST2 - SANTOS, José 71 52,15 245,7358
2194 CPTPP - CLARO, Pedro 123 51,45 242,4241
550 CPTPP - DAMIÃO, Ernesto 128 49,76 234,4870
2189 CSCTSP - MENDES, Jose 155 49,24 232,0474
752 RCT - MARTINS, Antonio 6 48,52 228,6309 Senior
4416 CPTPP - MENDES, José 142 47,26 222,6768 Senior
4617 ST2 - ALEGRE, Paulo 55 47,18 222,3213
4784 CPTPP - CORDEIRO, Edgar 127 47,18 222,3035
6087 RCT - SILVA, Rogerio 18 46,81 220,5732
3016 ADCRPJ - GUEDES, Susana 99 46,51 219,1726 Lady
6431 CSCTSP - SANTOS, Malvina 151 46,32 218,2692 Lady
3342 CSCTSP - BARGÃO, João 156 46,05 216,9968
2334 CSCTSP - S1MOES, Fernanda 152 45,63 215,0003 Lady
1500 RCT-FERREIRA, Eduardo 23 45,26 213,2888
1579 CPTPP - DUARTE, Helder 130 45,19 212,9366
2488 CPTPP - MARTINS, Carlos 126 43,51 205,0197
4424 ST2 - CRUZ, Carlos 61 43,00 202,6314
5018 RCT - INÁCIO, João 10 42,51 200,3060
17 RCT-CHITAS, GUILHERME 14 42,25 199,1051 Senior
367 CPTPP - JORGE, Jose 133 41,85 197,2106
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2186 RCT-PINGUINHA, Cristina 7 41,61 196,0727 Lady
4047 CPTPP - ABRANTES, Paulo 135 41,57 195,9099
273 ST2 - SANTOS, Vasco 40 40,66 191,5914 Senior
2456 CPTPP - CRÍSTOVAM, José 132 40,00 188,4925
4234 STVC - MAGALHÃES, Manuel 96 39,63 186,7591
6430 CSCTSP - GUILHERME, Helder 158 39,53 186,2855
6451 GNR - MARTIN HO, João 102 39,30 185,2057
3335 CTDS - MANECA, João 111 36,88 173,7898
1228 ST2 - AFONSO, António 56 36,66 172,7475
4404 CPTPP - DIAS, Maria 145 36,54 172,1867 Lady
3238 RCT - JALECA, Catarino 8 35,47 167,1410
3806 ST2 - ROCHA, João 70 34,67 163,3601
394 ST2 - CARVALHO, Rui 41 33,44 157,5781 Senior
2338 CSCTSP - LEBRE, Eugenia 150 30,58 144,0803 Lady
5280 CSCTSP - PEREIRA, Eunice 153 30,44 143,4470 Lady
285 CPTPP - BORREGO, Jose 141 28,18 132,7756 Senior
2367 CTDS - FERNANDES, Adalberto 108 27,78 130,8909 Senior
717 ST2 - NARCISO, José 72 27,51 129,6275
2401 RCT - COELHO, Luis 22 24,95 117,5919
2054 ST2 - PEREIRA, Armando 69 23,40 110,2850
3338 CSCTSP - TAVARES, Sandra 161 20,50 96,6040 Lady
4032 ST2 - ROBALO, José 45 14,17 66,7769 Senior
530 CPTPP - ROL1M, João 140 10,03 47,2603 Senior
1873 ST2 - FERNANDES, Paulo 85 0,00 0,0000
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FEDERAÇAO PORTUGUESA DE TIRO
Campeonato Regional Centro

Division
Modified

LDesp Club Name Comp Nbr Percent Points
6361 GDPSP - SANTOS, João 38 100,00 513,9806
2336 CSCTSP - FERNANDES, Henrique 147 94,87 487,6341
3682 GDPSP - TEIXEIRA, Carlos 36 86,89 446,5802
1347 RCT - PINHEIRO, Jose 21 85,83 441,1455
1431 CPTPP - GUERREIRO, Vitor 116 77,50 398,3113
499 CPTPP - RAMOS, Antonio 113 77,33 397,4381
5619 GDPSP - SIMOES, Carlos 37 74,87 384,8346
3208 ADCRPJ - PEREIRA, Luis 97 74,40 382,4071
2192 CSCTSP - RODRIGUES, Jose 146 73,09 375,6490
3337 CSCTSP - ENES, Duarte 148 69,94 359,4971
767 RCT - CALDEIRA, Antonio 4 69,56 357,5426
749 ST2 - COSTA, Jose 76 66,74 343,0151
2187 CSCTSP - MENDES, Pedro 163 62,09 319,1478
3336 CSCTSP - DIAS, Paulo 149 61,87 318,0107
3139 ST2 - BRANCO, Baltazar 79 58,23 299,2937
4499 RCT - COSTA, Alberto 1 57,91 297,6621
3034 RCT - JOAQUIM, João 16 57,51 295,5795
1218 ST2 - FIALHO, Domingos 80 54,86 281,9910
2142 RCT - FARINHA, Antonio 3 52,46 269,6382
3766 CPTPP - TEIXEIRA, Emidio 114 52,43 269,4572
2140 RCT - CANHA, Antonio 2 51,98 267,1715
2363 CPTPP - CARTAXO, Mario 119 51,78 266,1144
4925 CPTPP - GIL, Carlos 118 48,98 251,7320
2816 RCT - VIOLA, Rui 26 47,89 246,1343
3753 ST2 - SANTOS, Paulo 77 47,63 244,8305
1154 ST2 - SILVA, Jose 78 42,50 218,4198
4626 BCP - FERRÃO, José 107 41,85 215,1250
811 ADCRPJ - JARDIM, João 166 21,60 111,0038

Category Tag
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Division
Open

LDesp Club Name Comp Nbr Percent Points Categ
2191 CTDS - MARIA, Francisco 110 100,00 485,1028
1089 ST2 - PiNTO, João 81 97,78 474,3430
658 ST2 - LAMY, Ricardo 83 72,73 352,8250
659 ST2 - LAMY, João M 82 71,89 348,7452
660 ST2 - LAMY, João 89 68,56 332,5763 Senior
40 ST2 - SILVA, Orlando 91 66,33 321,7459 Senior
1738 RCT - BRAZ, Paulo 24 60,85 295,1978
2289 ST2 - MONTEIRO, Emerico 86 60,43 293,1315
1930 RCT - SILVA, Nelson 20 59,80 290,0946
56 RCT - MINA, Antonio 5 52,50 254,6698 Senior
386 ST2 - MARQUES, Francisco 88 49,05 237,9594
1786 ST2 - BESSA, João 90 47,85 232,1357 Senior
2599 RCT - JESUS, Fernando 11 41,36 200,6207 Senior
1956 RCT - BICHO, Ricardo 25 40,49 196,4354
657 ST2 - PRETO, Jose 87 38,54 186,9625
4395 RCT - FRANCISCO, Filipe 31 22,39 108,6217



Division
Revolver

Class LDesp Club Name Comp Nbr Percent Points Category Tag
1 795 CPTPP - CORREIA, Paulo 1 100,00 521,3445
2 1431 CPTPP - GUERREIRO, Vitor 4 77,82 405,6850
3 40 ST2 - SILVA, Orlando 16 69,56 362,6653 Senior
4 499 CPTPP - RAMOS, Antonio 5 67,69 352,8887
5 4784 CPTPP - CORDEIRO, Edgar 6 65,03 339,0168
6 598 ST2 - OLIVEIRA, Alvaro 12 56,76 295,8946
7 3109 ST2 - REBELO, Jose 14 49,28 256,9210
8 432 ADCRPJ - MADEIRA, Joaquim 20 48,25 251,5683
9 1930 RCT-SILVA, Nelson 19 36,69 191,2568
10 2172 ST2 - CARPINTEIRO, Jose 17 33,32 173,6972 Senior
11 3226 ST2 - BAIAO, Antonio 13 30,84 160,7624



Modified Division 

Genera! Category

TEAM COMPETITOR

Points Name Points Name

1 1345,3954 GDPSP 513,9806 SANTOS, João
446,5802 TEIXEIRA, Carlos
384,8346 SiMOES, Carios

2 1222,7802 CSCTSP 487,6341 FERNANDES, Henrique
375,6490 RODRIGUES, Jose
359,4971 ENES, Duarte

- DIAS, Paulo

3 1065,2060 CPTPP 398,3113 GUERREIRO, Vitor
397,4381 RAMOS, Antonio
269,4572 TEIXEIRA, Emidio

4 887,1393 ST2 343,0151 COSTA, Jose
299,2937 BRANCO, Baltazar
244,8305 SANTOS, Paulo

- SILVA, Jose



Open Division 
General Category

TEAM COMPETITOR

Points Name Points Name

1175,9132 ST2 474,3430 PINTO, João
352,8250 LAMY, Ricardo
348,7452 LAMY, João M

- MONTEIRO, Emerico



Open Division 
Seniors Category

TEAM COMPETITOR

Points Name Points Name

886,4579 ST2 332,5763 LAMY, João
321,7459 SILVA, Orlando
232,1357 BESSA, João

DQ CARPINTEIRO, Jose



Standard Division 
General Category

TEAM COMPETITOR

Points Name Points Name

1 1255,2495 GDPSP 459,1301 VALENTIM, Artur
418,9525 SILVA, Manuel
377,1669 MONTEIRO, João

DQ ESTEVE S, Joaquim

2 1079,3209 ST2 413,9469 PAIXAO, Alexandre
386,5261 VASCONCELOS, Antonio
278,8479 REBELO, Jose

3 1064,6111 CPTPP 471,2205 CORREIA, Pauio
350,9665 REIS, Francisco
242,4241 CLARO, Pedro

4 883,7858 GNR 415,9509 FERREIRA, Paulo
282,6292 FARIA, Andre
185,2057 MARTINHO, João

5 742,8153 CSCTSP 293,7711 FONSECA, Antonio
232,0474 MENDES, Jose
216,9968 BARGÃO, João

DQ MOTA, Jorge



TEAM

Points Name 

577,3498 CSCTSP

Standard Division 
Ladies Category

COMPETITOR

Points

218,2692
215,0003
144,0803

Name

SANTOS, Malvina 
SIMOES, Fernanda 
LEBRE, Eugenia 
PEREIRA, Eunice



TEAM

Points Name 

402,7127 CPTPP

Standard Division 
Seniors Category

COMPETITOR

Points

222,6768
132,7756
47,2603

DQ

Name

MENDES, José 
BORREGO, Jose 
ROLIM, João 
FREIRE, Carlos



Disqualified Shooters

Pistola
No, Name

15
19
35
42
44
54
92
136
138
139
143
154

RCT - SIMOES, Hugo '
RCT - SIMÕES, Jorge /
GDPDP - ESTEVES, Joaquim ^ 
ST2 - FERREIRA, Jose v
ST2 - VALENTE, Carlos v

ST2 - DIAS, Luis *
ST2 - CARPINTEIRO, Jose v 
CPTPP - COPIO, Pedro ^ 
CPTPP - PAÍVA, Jorge t- 
CPTPP - FREIRE, Carlos L 
CPTPP - MORATO, Antonio ^ 

CSCTSP - MOTA, Jorge

Revolver
No. Name

XÍ
 '“"J

O
O

CPTPP - LOURENÇO, Fernando 
ST2 - VITORINO, Jose


